



Effective date: 20/08/2021

Introduction

Welcome to Habitses. Our Application is created to help promoting active and healthy lifestyle.

Our Privacy Policy governs your use of **Habitses** mobile application (hereinafter referred to as "**Application**") developed by Anton Gaenko, and explains how we collect, safeguard and disclose information that results from your use of our Application. By using Application, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

Personal data

We **do not collect and do not send any personal data** (data about a living individual who can be identified from those data). We also do not collect real-time location information of your device. All habits created by you are stored securely and locally on your device. You can delete such data at any time by deleting Application.

Automatically collected information

Application may record and from time to time send anonymous nonidentifiable data automatically (analytics) in order to diagnose and resolve app performance or crashing issues and improve Application.

Analytics

We may use third-party service providers to monitor and analyze the use of our Application with anonymous non-identifiable data. These third parties **haven't access** to your Personal Data.

Flurry Analytics

Flurry Analytics is an analytics service offered by Verizon Media that we use only to monitor the use of our Service. We do not use tracking features of Flurry iOS SDK. For more information on the privacy practices of Flurry, please visit the Flurry Privacy Terms web page: <u>http://www.flurry.com/legal-privacy/privacy-policy</u>

Mixpanel

Mixpanel is an analytics service provided by Mixpanel Inc. We use Mixpanel service only to monitor the use of our Service. For more information on the privacy practices of Mixpanel, please visit the Mixpanel Privacy hub: https://mixpanel.com/legal/privacy-hub/

Children's Privacy

Our Application is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect any information from children under 13.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes. Changes to this Privacy Policy are effective when they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us: hi@antongaenko.dev

